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METAL BEAM GUARD RAILING DELINEATORS TO BE SPACED 25’ APART.
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SIGN DETAILS
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Sta 120 6.1/11.310

NORTH

Stearns Rd

SOUTH

SR 108/120

Oakdale

CITY LIMIT
POP 20,838   ELEV 155

SR 108/120

SOUTH

Stearns Rd

NORTH

Jam estow n 31

Sonora    34

Yosem ite  94

Deo Gloria

Drive

Deo Gloria
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2
6
/
1
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0
0
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0
0
-
0
0PM 7.10 FEBT

PM 7.32 FWBT

PM 6.8 FEBT

PM 6.89 FWBT

PM 6.19 FNBT PM 6.21 FSBT

PM 7.01 FWBT

PM 7.06 FEBT

3.0" RADIUS, 1.0" BORDER, WHITE ON GREEN; 

[SR 108/120] E Mod; 

7.3" 6" 7.3"

6
"

6
"

6
"

11.1" 34.3"

66"

1
8
"

[SR 108/120] E Mod; 

3.0" RADIUS, 1.0" BORDER, WHITE ON GREEN; 

7.3" 6" 7.3"

6
"

6
"

6
"

11.1" 34.3"

66"

1
8
"

6
.
8
"

6
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4
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1
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4
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ARROW 6UC-2LH - 9.6" 0^; 

[SOUTH] E Mod; 

[NORTH] E Mod; [Stearns Rd] E Mod; 

90 Deg ADVANCED TURN ARROW 9.8" x 11.3"; 

6.0" RADIUS, 1.3" BORDER, WHITE ON GREEN; 

66"

14.1" 29.1" 6" 9.5" 7.3"

10.2"45.5"10.3"

7.3" 7.3"10.1"6"35.3"

10.3" 45.5" 10.2"

10.4"29.4"6"9.8"10.4"

[POP 20,838   ELEV 155] C; 

[CITY LIMIT] D; 

[Oakdale] E Mod; 

3.0" RADIUS, 1.0" BORDER, WHITE ON GREEN; 

6
.
3
"

6
"

5
"

4
"

3
"

2
"
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.
7
"

3
0
"
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4
.
1
"
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7.3" 6"

5
.
1
"
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3
.
5
"

9"

48"

ARROW 6UC-2LH - 9.6" 0^; 

[NORTH] E Mod; 

[SOUTH] E Mod; [Stearns Rd] E Mod; 

90 Deg ADVANCED TURN ARROW 9.8" x 11.3"; 

6.0" RADIUS, 1.3" BORDER, WHITE ON GREEN; 

10.6" 9.7" 6" 29.1" 10.6"

10.3" 45.5" 10.2"

7.3" 35.3" 6" 10.1" 7.3"

10.2"45.5"10.3"

13.8" 29.4" 6" 9.5" 7.3"

66"

6
.
8
"

6
"
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1
.
2
"4.5"

6
"
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3.7"

1
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.
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4
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"

6
"

1
.
3
"

2
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.
7
"

1
0
.
6
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4
.
5
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5
4
"

[Yosemite  94] E; 
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FWBT6.06 R26(CA)

6.07 R49(CA)

MILE

POST

D
I
R

E
C

T
I

O
N

R1-1

6.72

6.86

6.90

7.20

7.05

FNBT

D3 (MOD)

36" x 45"

84" x 42"
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1
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SPEED LIMIT (35)

4" x 6"

36" x 48"

SR 108/120

SR 108/120

36" x 48"  4" x 6" SPEED LIMIT (45)

36" x 48"  4" x 6" SPEED LIMIT (35)

 6" x 6" SIGNAL AHEAD

36" x 48"  4" x 6" SPEED LIMIT (50)

36" x 48" SPEED LIMIT (45)

66" x 48" 4" x 6"

30" x 30" 4" x 6" STOP
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RELATIVE BORDER SCALE

IS IN INCHES

0 1 2 3
UNIT PROJECT NUMBER & PHASEBORDER LAST REVISED 7/2/2010

Sta 120 6.1/11.310

ROADSIDE SIGN ITEMS

EXACT SIGN LOCATIONS TO BE DETERMINED BY THE ENGINEER.

NOTE:

 SIGN QUANTITIES

SQ-4

W75(CA) 2

W4-2
R4-1

W4-2

FEBT

1

W4-2
R4-1

W4-2

1

1

G8-22(CA)FEBT

FWBT

11.26 FEBT

11.29

W6-3

G8-22(CA)11.50

x

x

x

x

VII
x

1

1

1

16.00

12.50

12.5060" x 30"

1

4" x 6"

48" x 48"  6" x 6" 1

1

60" x 30" 4" x 6" LANCASTER ROAD WITH ARROW

LANCASTER ROAD WITH ARROW

TWO WAY TRAFFIC (SYMBOL) BLACK

WHITE

WHITE

IV IV

IVIVGREEN

GREEN

YELLOW

R4-1

R4-1

1

 LANE ENDS (SYMBOL)

DO NOT PASS

48" x 48" 6" x 6"  LANE ENDS (SYMBOL) 16.00 YELLOW VII BLACK
x

x

 LANE ENDS (SYMBOL)

DO NOT PASS

48" x 48" 6" x 6"  LANE ENDS (SYMBOL)

36" x 48"

36" x 48"

DO NOT PASS

DO NOT PASS

1

1 12.00

12.00

x

x WHITE

WHITE

III

III

BLACK

BLACK

x

x

16.00 x YELLOW VII BLACK

FEBT10.97

10.97 FEBT

FEBT11.00

10.93

10.93

FEBT

9 2 7 66.0025.00 48.00TOTAL THIS SHEET

20 75.50 151.00

16 131.2273.00

62.00 312.00

39.5024.50

61.25

TOTAL

20 5 1

12 4

12 3

1 1 2

2

1 2 2

1

3

37.501

58 60 405.00159.25

TOTAL 3

TOTAL 2

TOTAL 1

17 1 1 1 74.00132.0017

FEBT10.81

W9-1 36" x 36" 4" x 6" YELLOW VII xBLACKLEFT LANE ENDS x2 18.00

LANE ENDS MERGE RIGHT

  FILM

GRAFFITI

    SIGN

SHEET ALUMINUM

FURNISH SINGLE

C
N

1
2
/
3
1
/
1
3

10120000031

IN MEDIAN

FOR STRIPPING
APPLY MTUCD 

REMARKS

ON WESTBOUND SIDE

ON WESTBOUND SIDE

ON WESTBOUND SIDE

FOR STRIPPING
APPLY MTUCD 

ON WESTBOUND SIDE

ON WESTBOUND SIDE
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T
E

D
 

W
O

O
D
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A

S
T

E

LB

160

50

50

50

80

80

470

920

850

1120

3360

22 54

01-06-14

1/6/14
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RELATIVE BORDER SCALE

IS IN INCHES

0 1 2 3
UNIT 0000 PROJECT NUMBER & PHASE 10120000031BORDER LAST REVISED 7/2/2010

Lt

Lt

Lt

Lt

Lt

Lt/Rt

Lt

Q-1

SUMMARY OF QUANTITIES

M
I
C

H
A

E
L
 

H
U

T
C

H
I
S

O
N

H
E

R
N

A
N

D
O
 

R
A

P
O

S
A

S

J
E

S
 

P
A

D
D

A

Sta 120 6.1/11.3

ABBREVIATIONS:NOTES:

DEO GLORIA Dr

ATLAS Rd

DILLWOOD Rd

WAMBLE Rd

WAMBLE Rd

SUBTOTAL 1

6.86

6.90

7.23

7.48

8.20

8.86

9.24

9.24

11.30 Lt/Rt

Rt

RtS STEARNS Rd

N STEARNS Rd

6.10/6.27

Lt

Rt

Rt

Lt

Lt

Rt

Lt

Lt

Rt

Rt

Rt

Lt

Rt

Lt

Lt

Rt

1

2

3

4

5

Rt

Rt

Rt

Rt

Lt

Rt

Lt

Lt

Rt

Rt

10.15 Rt

Lt

10.48 Lt

10.48 Rt

Rt

6

7

8

9

10

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

31

19

29

30

SUBTOTAL 2

Lt/Rt

BEGIN CONSTRUCTION (Rte 120)

END CONSTRUCTION (Rte 120)

6.19 Lt

8.81/8.88

870’

378’

Rt

Rt

Rt

Rt

10.53

10.55

10.62

Rt

Rt

10.65

11.12

Lt

Lt

Rt

Rt

Lt

10.66

SUBTOTAL 3

8’

8’

8’

8’

8’

8’

8’

8’

8’

8’

8’

8’

8’

SUBTOTAL 1

AC OVERSIDE DRAIN

AC OVERSIDE DRAIN

AC OVERSIDE DRAIN

DRAINAGE INLET

AC OVERSIDE DRAIN

AC OVERSIDE DRAIN

AC OVERSIDE DRAIN

DRAINAGE INLET

E
A

S
T

B
O

U
N

D
W

E
S

T
B

O
U

N
D

Rt

Rt

AC OVERSIDE DRAIN

AC OVERSIDE DRAIN

AC OVERSIDE DRAIN

AC OVERSIDE DRAIN

AC OVERSIDE DRAIN

AC OVERSIDE DRAIN

AC OVERSIDE DRAIN

AC OVERSIDE DRAIN

Lt

Lt

Lt

Lt

Lt

Lt

SUBTOTAL 2

TOTAL 

DIGOUTS

11

11.00

11.06

11.23

Lt

5’

9’

6’

5’

7’

5’

9’

9’

6’

8’

8.86 Lt 285’

D
E

S
I
G

N

10

SHOPPING CENTER ROAD

8’

8’

8’

8’

6.26 Lt/Rt

ORANGE BLOSSOM Rd RAMP A

ORANGE BLOSSOM Rd RAMP B

10.15

*

COLD PLANE AC PAVEMENT

LOCATION PM SIDE LENGTH WIDTH DEPTH  AC Pvmt
COLD PLANE

SQYD

LENGTH WIDTH DEPTH  AC Pvmt
COLD PLANE

SQYD

PM SIDE

Lt8.86 175’TRIANGULAR RAISED ISLAND

6.24

6.26

6.29

6.37

6.38

6.39

6.43

6.44

6.51

6.53

6.58

6.63

6.65

6.66

7.15

7.33

7.48

7.65

7.65

7.83

8.00

8.29

8.34

8.61

8.66

8.92

9.67

6.93

7.00

7.71

7.79

9.64

7.80

8.90

8.96

9.37

9.62

9.88

7347

223

423

178

207

125

254

151

528

697

2142

214

125

223

12,837

29

32

44

35

31

69

14

47

34

28

107

39

57

34

92

37

148

88

155

64

84

68

71

86

71

89

81

112

81

55

72

2054

12

27

27

594

12,837

25,884

RHMA, SP-G  - RUBBERIZED HOT MIX ASPHALT, SUPERPAVE (GAP-GRADED)

76’ 0.25’

40’ 50’ 0.25’

50’ 76’ 0.20’

40’ 40’ 0.20’

32’ 58’ 0.20’

25’ 45’ 0.20’

53’ 43’ 0.20’

26’ 52’ 0.20’

99’ 48’ 0.20’

22’ 0.20’

51’ 0.20’

60’ 32’ 0.20’

33’ 34’ 0.20’

50’ 40’ 0.20’

P
R
I

V
A

T
E
 

D
R
I

V
E

W
A

Y

S
H

O
U

L
D

E
R
 

D
R

A
I

N
A

G
E

LOCATION

13’

13’

13’

0.20’

0.20’

13’

20’

0.20’

0.20’

13’

0.20’

0.20’

13’ 0.20’

13’

20’

0.20’

0.20’

13’ 0.20’

13’ 0.20’

13’ 0.20’

13’ 0.20’

13’ 0.20’

13’ 0.20’

13’ 0.20’

13’

13’

13’

13’

61’ 0.10’

0.20’

0.20’

0.20’

0.20’

PIPE DOWNDRAIN

PIPE DOWNDRAIN

PIPE DOWNDRAIN

PIPE DOWNDRAIN

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12’

12

12

12

12

12

12

12’

12

AC OVERSIDE DRAIN 11.30 Rt 13’ 8’ 0.20’ 12

8’

12

12

12

43’ 0.20’

35’ 0.20’

13’ 30’ 0.20’

62’ 0.20’

31’ 0.20’

69’ 0.20’

20’ 0.20’

83’ 0.20’

43’ 0.20’

50’ 0.20’

20’ 48’ 0.20’

39’ 0.20’

17’ 30’ 0.20’

10’ 30’ 0.20’

20’ 41’ 0.20’

15’ 22’ 0.20’

35’ 38’ 0.20’

28’ 28’ 0.20’

41’ 34’ 0.20’

22’ 26’ 0.20’

16’ 47’ 0.20’

21’ 29’ 0.20’

22’ 29’ 0.20’

22’ 35’ 0.20’

22’ 29’ 0.20’

20’ 40’ 0.20’

22’ 33’ 0.20’

25’ 40’ 0.20’

19’ 38’ 0.20’

17’ 29’ 0.20’

17’ 38’ 0.20’

876

41,651

HMA, SP (TYPE A)  - HOT MIX ASPHALT, SUPERPAVE (TYPE A)

H
R

1
2
/
3
1
/
1
3

Rte 120

Rte 120

2,054

COLD PLANE AC PAVEMENT

1. (N) - NOT A SEPARATE PAY ITEM, FOR INFORMATION ONLY.

2. * - QUANTITY FROM SHEET Q-2.

3. ** - QUANTITY AND LOCATION FROM SHEET SQ-2.

TREATED WOOD WASTE

LOCATION

PM
LBDESCRIPTION

TOTAL 

10.97

**

900

3360

4260

MBGR WOOD POST

& WOOD BLOCK

SIGN POSTS

23 54

01-06-14

Jes Padda

59153

6/30/15

1/6/14

4. *** - QUANTITY ADDED ON Q-1.

5. **** - TOTAL INCLUDED ON ROADWAY ITEMS TABLE.
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RELATIVE BORDER SCALE

IS IN INCHES

0 1 2 3
UNIT 1455 PROJECT NUMBER & PHASE 10120000031BORDER LAST REVISED 7/2/2010

TOTAL

21,249

Q-2

SUMMARY OF QUANTITIES
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H
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E
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H
U

T
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S
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H
E

R
N

A
N

D
O
 

R
A

P
O

S
A

S

J
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S
 

P
A
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Sta 120 6.1/11.3

18

3

9

WATER VALVE

SEWER MANHOLE

DETECTOR

TOTAL

Lt/Rt

Lt/Rt

Lt/Rt

30

6.10-6.30

6.10-6.30

6.10-6.30

10.17

10.50

10.61

Rt

Rt

Lt

Lt

Lt

Lt

Lt

Lt

Rt

Rt

Med

Med

2

13

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

TOTAL

1

NW CORNER OF ROUTE 120/SHOPPING CENTER Rd1

CONCRETE ITEMS

2

TOTAL

NW CORNER OF ROUTE 120 / SHOPPING CENTER Rd

NE CORNER OF ROUTE 120 / SHOPPING CENTER Rd

SE CORNER OF Rte120/MAAG Rd

BUCKSWORTH WESTERN WEAR Dwy

 NW CORNER OF Rte 120/ATLAS Rd

WEST OAKDALE SADDLE CLUB Dwy

Rte 120/ORANGE BLOSSOM Rd 

0.40 MILE EAST OF WAMBLE Rd

0.09 MILE EAST OF MAAG Rd

0.11 MILE EAST OF MAAG Rd

0.17 MILE EAST OF MAAG Rd

2 NE CORNER OF ROUTE 120/SHOPPING CENTER Rd 0.6

TOTAL

D
E

S
I
G

N

10

6.18 Lt CONCRETE WASHOUT

Rt

Lt

730’

Lt

Rt

730’ 974

Rt

Lt

12.5

6.18

6.20

0.6

6.18

6.20

33.5 33.5

34.134.1

51.0

19.5

70.5

 6.10/11.30

6.27/11.30

6.93/11.30

DIGOUTS 

ROADWAY OVERLAY

6.10/11.30 670 2.3PUBLIC Rd/Dwy/DRAINAGE

51.4

496

6.27/11.30SAFETY EDGE 94

Rt

Lt

ROADWAY ITEMS

DIGOUTS
TEMPORARY CONCRETE WASHOUT

  INLET PROTECTION
TEMPORARY DRAINAGE

 COVER TO GRADE
ADJUST FRAME AND

COAT
TACK

BACKING
SHOULDER

PM/PM

TON TON TON TON

S
I

D
E

LENGTH WIDTH DEPTH AC Pvmt
 PLANE
 COLD

LOCATION

PM/PM SQYD TON

SIDEPM DESCRIPTION EA

PM SIDE DESCRIPTION EA

PM DESCRIPTIONLOCATION
(Misc Const)
MINOR Conc

CONCRETE
REMOVE

CYCY

LOCATION PM DESCRIPTION SQFT

PM DESCRIPTIONSIDE

738

738

400

400

163

399

399

974 163 8.86 Lt

PM SIDE

PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT (Misc AREA)

RAISED ISLAND

SQYD

594

0.17 MILE EAST OF PM 10 MARKER

0.50 MILE EAST OF PM 10 MARKER

0.61 MILE EAST OF PM 10 MARKER

6.89 / 7.52

6.89 / 7.52

7.52 / 7.86

7.52 / 7.86

9.99 / 10.13

9.99 / 10.13

10.96 / 11.30

10.96 / 11.30

6.04

6.14

6.14

6.21

6.24

6.59

7.48

8.86

9.64

PM SIDE

Rt

LF LF EA

REMARKS

75.0 75.0 1

  END 

 ANCHOR 
ASSEMBLY

(TYPE SFT)

10.97

180

Lt

Lt 210

Rt 110

Lt 330

Rt

980

Rt 200

Lt 760

Lt

Rt

Lt

Lt

Rt 955

TOTAL

Rt

40 40

210

320

Lt 990

800Rt

Lt

Rt

Lt

960

760

Rt

180

230 230

4.68

1.04

5.46

2.86

8.58

8.32

25.74

20.80

25.48

5.20

19.76

34.69

34.17

19.76

5.98

25.72

Med

110

330

320

990

800

980

200

760

760

Lt 170

200

Lt 690 690

28.45

17.94

140

120

890

760

980

955

660

LOCATION

PM/PM
SIDE

AC DIKE
REMOVE

LF LF LF TON

6.25 / 6.28

6.25 / 6.26

6.28 / 6.32

6.31 / 6.33

6.87 / 6.93

6.94 / 7.00

7.69 / 7.88

7.72 / 7.87

8.65 / 8.84

8.70 / 8.74

8.86 / 9.00

9.00 / 9.24

9.00 / 9.24

9.25 / 9.39

9.44 / 9.64

9.46 / 9.64

9.69 / 9.82

10.46 / 10.48

10.48 / 10.96

10.48 / 11.01

10.96 / 11.21

11.01 / 11.30

LOCATION

TYPE LOCATION

WOOD MULCH

WOOD CHIP

SIDE

Lt/Rt OVERSIDE DRAINS 1.7

 MGS

(WOOD

 POST)

ACTUAL LOCATIONS AND DIMENSIONS OF DIGOUTS MAY VARY 

IN THE FIELD AND WILL BE DETERMINED BY THE ENGINEER.

LOCATION

BURIED 
POST

ANCHOR 

(N)

EA

LAYOUT
TYPE 11C 

1

10.16 / 10.70 Rt 634

10.16 / 10.40 Lt 283

25,884

66.2
18,790 11,145

67.20

74.73

34.32

24.83

7.00 / 11.30

(TYPE A)
HMA, SP

3320’ 12’ 0.25’

3320’ 12’ 0.25’

1800’ 12’ 0.25’

1800’ 12’ 0.25’

12’ 0.25’

12’ 0.25’

1270’ 12’ 0.25’

2850’ 12’ 0.25’

1795’ 12’ 0.25’

1795’ 12’ 0.25’
(TYPE A)
HMA, SP

(TYPE A)
HMA, SP

(TYPE A)
HMA, SP

SP-G
RHMA, 

40

TON

AREA

CYPM

TOTAL

AC OVERSIDE DRAINS6.93/11.30 134 9

49

HMA DIKES 6.25/11.30

Misc AREA 

728

49

Lt/Rt

Lt

SIDE StaLOCATIONPM/PM

6.92 / 7.04 7

Lt/Rt11.00 / 11.30 SHOULDER
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